



Legislation Details

<b>File #:</b>	56351	<b>Version:</b>	1	<b>Name:</b>	1953 Schlimgen Ave.
<b>Type:</b>	Miscellaneous	<b>Status:</b>		<b>Status:</b>	Approved
<b>File created:</b>	6/13/2019	<b>In control:</b>		<b>In control:</b>	BUILDING CODE, FIRE CODE, CONVEYANCE CODE AND LICENSING APPEALS BOARD
<b>On agenda:</b>		<b>Final action:</b>		<b>Final action:</b>	6/18/2019
<b>Enactment date:</b>		<b>Enactment #:</b>			
<b>Title:</b>	1953 Schlimgen Ave. BLDVAR-2019-07803				

Michael Moline is seeking a variance from:

1. SPS 321.04 (2)d1 - Stairways shall be provided with a minimum headroom clearance of 76 in. measured vertically from a line parallel to the nosing of the treads to the ceiling, soffit, or any overhead obstruction directly above that line. Headroom at the bottom of the basement stairs is 75"; needs 76"
2. SPS 321.04 (2)d1 - Stairways shall be provided with a minimum headroom clearance of 76 in. measured vertically from a line parallel to the nosing of the treads to the ceiling, soffit, or any overhead obstruction directly above that line. Headroom at the top of the basement stairs is 60"; needs 76"
3. SPS 321.06 - All habitable rooms, kitchens, hallways, bathrooms, and corridors shall have a ceiling height of at least 7 ft. Attic room ceiling height is 5'9" at peak and 3' at knee walls; need 7' height for 50% of room.
4. SPS 321.04(2)a1 - Stairways shall measure at least 36 in. in width. Stair width to the attic is 21" at last five steps; need 36".
5. SPS 321.05 - The area of the glazed openings shall be at least 8% of the net floor area. Natural light and ventilation in the basement is 5.65% of the floor area; need 8%.

Proposed equivalence:

1. Interconnected smoke detectors installed in the lower level.
2. Interconnected smoke detectors installed in the attic level.
3. Interconnected smoke detectors installed in the attic level.
4. Interconnected smoke detectors installed in the attic level.
5. Install artificial light and comply with IBC 1205.3 of the commercial code, 10 ft. candles.

Alder District #12

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

- Attachments:** 1. 1953 Schlimgen Ave - Application.pdf, 2. 20190612\_212552.jpg, 3. 20190612\_212617.jpg, 4. 20190612\_212700.jpg, 5. 20190612\_212729.jpg, 6. 20190612\_212955.jpg, 7. 20190612\_213025.jpg, 8. Attach36573\_20190611\_210217.jpg, 9. Attach36574\_20190611\_210225.jpg, 10. Attach36575\_20190611\_210247.jpg, 11. Attach36576\_20190611\_210257.jpg, 12. FB\_IMG\_1560305347869.jpg, 13. FB\_IMG\_1560305359709.jpg, 14. FB\_IMG\_1560305367295.jpg, 15. FB\_IMG\_1560305370919.jpg, 16. FB\_IMG\_1560305378890.jpg, 17. FB\_IMG\_1560305403739.jpg, 18. NeighborAttic01.jpg, 19. NeighborAttic02.jpg, 20. NeighborAttic03.jpg

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------

6/18/2019	1	BUILDING CODE, FIRE CODE, CONVEYANCE CODE AND LICENSING APPEALS BOARD	Approve with Amendment(s)
-----------	---	---	---------------------------